
Live, Learn and Thrive.

45th Annual 
Quality Concrete School

THURSDAY, January 8, 2009
5:00~6:30 pm  Registration, Mesilla Valley Inn ~ Isabella Room

6:00~9:00 pm Membership & Board Meeting, Mesilla Valley Inn
  Atlantica Room

FRIDAY, January 9, 2009
8:00~8:30 am Registration, Hernandez Hall, Lobby, NMSU

8:30~8:45 am Orientation and Opening Remarks
  Hernandez Hall, Room CE103
  Steven Castillo, Dean, College of Engr., NMSU
  Ricardo Jacquez, Department Head
  Civil Engineering, NMSU

SESSION A    SESSION B
8:45      Basic Properties           8:45 Air Quality 
             Rick Dyke, GCC Rio Grande                 Walter Meech
             CE109            C&E Concrete
                 CE 103

10.30    Coffee Break             10:45 Coffee Break
     
10:45    More Basic Properties                11:00 No More Joints 
             Kenny Stevens, NMSU           Rick Percival
             CE 109            GCC Rio Grande
                                       CE 103

FRIDAY, January 9, 2009
12:00    Catered Lunch
             Corbett Center Dona Ana Room

SESSION A   SESSION B
1:30     Sampling and Testing 1:30    Plastic Shrinkage   
            Bill Kingsley              Cracking Discussion
            Precision Engineering            Tony Montoya, W.R. Grace
           Judging Pavilion                          Bryce Simons, NMDOT
                Ken Wylie, AMEC, CE 103
                               
    2:30    Scaling Discussion
3:00     Coffee Break             Ken Wylie, AMEC 
               Tony Montoya, W.R. Grace
               Bryce Simons, NMDOT
                                                             CE 103

3:15     Sampling and Testing
            Continued
    3:30    Coffee Break                       
    3:45    Alkali – Silica Reaction 
                                                             Discussion
               Bryce Simons, NMDOT
               Tony Montoya, W.R. Grace
                                                              Ken Wylie, AMEC, CE 103

FRIDAY, January 9, 2009
6:30pm    No-Host Cocktail Hour, Pinta Room, Mesilla Valley Inn

7:30pm    Dinner Pinta Room, Mesilla Valley Inn
                Harold Foreman
    Former NMRMCAA President
                Former NM Senator

SATURDAY, January 10, 2009
8:00   Coffee Break

SESSION A**   SESSION B
8:30   Concrete Mix Design 8:30   Transporting, Placing,  
          Workshop            Finishing and Curing
          Frank Kozeliski            Concrete
          Gallup Sand & Gravel           Ken Wiley, AMEC
          CE 240                      CE 103
                           

 SESSION A   SESSION B
10:30 Truck Driver   10:30 What to do before        
          Workshop            calling the lab
          Ruben Olivas             LeAnn Marquez
          Bartoo Sand & Gravel           CAA Testing
          Parking Lot            CE 103
    
    
11:30 Closing Remarks and Award of Certificates ~ CE103

Thank you for your continued 
participation and support.  

See you next year!

** Attendees should bring a hand held calculator. 



January 8-10, 2009

45th Annual 

Quality Concrete School
Department of Civil Engineering
New Mexico State University
New Mexico Ready Mix
Concrete and Aggregates Association

45th Annual Quality Concrete School is located at:

Department of Civil Engineering
New Mexico State University
Hernandez Hall
Espina Street and Frenger Street
University / South on Espina Street
Southeast Corner of Frenger and Espina

Free Visitor Parking Passes are available at:
http://www.campusvisitor.com/

Department of 
Civil Engineering

New Mexico Ready Mix
Concrete and Aggregates Association

Planning Committee
Newtson, Craig ~ Chairperson  575-646-3034
Maggard, Samuel P. ~ Co-Chair  575-646-3804
Billingsley, Rod    505-454-9592
Dyke, Rick    505-889-5564
Kingsley, Bill    575-523-7674
Kozeliski, Frank A.   505-863-3818
Marshall, Larry    505-864-6654
Montoya, Tony    505-235-9962
Olivas, Ruben    575-894-7181
Salinas, Genaro    915-727-5332
Simons, Bryce    505-827-5191
Stevens, Kenny    575-646-2491
Wylie, Ken    505-821-1801

Speakers
Castillo, Steven P.   575-646-2911
Dyke, Rick    505-889-5564
Jacquez, Ricardo   575-646-3802 
Kingsley, Bill    575-523-7674
Kozeliski, Frank    505-863-3818
Maggard, Samuel   575-646-3804
Marquez, Leann    505-454-9592
Meech, Walter    505-287-2944
Montoya, Tony    575-235-9962
Olivas, Reuben    575-740-7184
Percival Rick    505-889-5562
Simons, Bryce    505-827-5191
Wylie, Ken    505-821-1801


